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2023 First Baptist Academy Football Schedule 
 

Varsity 
 

Day Date Opponent Time Location 

Friday August 11 Inspired Vision # 6:00 Home 

Thursday August 17 Frost High School/Granger HS # 6:00 Away 

Friday August 25 Bryan Brazos Christian 7:00 Away 

Friday September 1 McKinney Christian 7:00 Home 

Friday September 8 Austin Hyde Park 7:00 Waco ISD 

Friday September 15 Dallas Covenant 7:00 Away 

Friday September 22 Mercy Culture Prep*+ 7:00 Home 

Friday September 29 Waco Reicher* 7:00 Away 

Friday October 6 Muenster Sacred Heart* 7:00 Home 

Friday October 13 Bye - - 

Friday October 20 Lubbock Christian* 6:00 Home 

Friday October 27 Tyler Gorman** 7:00 Home 

Friday November 3 Fort Worth Temple Christian* 7:30 Away 

 

Fri./Sat. November 10/11 Area Playoffs TBD TBD 

Fri./Sat. November 17/18 Regionals TBD TBD 

Fri./Sat. November 24/25 Semifinals TBD TBD 

Saturday December 2 State Championship TBD Waco ISD 
 

 
# Scrimmage, * District Game, +Homecoming, **Senior Night 
 
All home games are played at First Baptist Academy, 7898 Samuell Blvd., Dallas, TX 75228. 
The scrimmage on Thursday, August 17 will be at Frost High School in Frost, TX 76641. 
The September 8 game vs. Austin Hyde Park will be at Waco ISD Stadium, 1401 S. New Rd., Waco, TX 76711. 
 
 
Head Football Coach: Jason Lovvorn 
School Phone: 972-453-1321 
Email: jlovvorn@fbacademy.com 
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